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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:968
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
TEXTILE CLUSTER DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiary in Textile Cluster Development Scheme, Apparel Parks for Exports (APE) and the Textile Centres Infrastructure Development Scheme (TCIDS), State-wise including Maharashtra; and

(b) the steps/initiatives taken by the Government to develop Maharashtra region under these schemes?

Answer

(MINISTER OF TEXTILES) (SHRI ANAND SHARMA)

(a): Apparel Parks for Exports Scheme (APES) and the Textiles Centres Infrastructures Development Scheme (TCIDS) were infrastructure development creation schemes earlier being run with involvement of State Government. These were discontinued on September, 2011 and beneficiary oriented schemes were given priority. Details of funds released under APES and TCIDS is placed at Annexure-I & II.

(b): Under the Schemes, 4 proposals were sanctioned in Maharashtra and Government of India released Rs.57.08 crores.
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